Devices
AlGaAs Red HER Orange Yellow Green Circuit
HDSP- HDSP- HDSP- HDSP- HDSP-    Description Diagram
U101 U201 U401 U301 U501 Common Anode, Right A
Hand Decimal, Gray Surface
U103 U203 U403 U303 U503 Common Cathode, Right B
Hand Decimal, Gray Surface
U111 U211 U411 U311 U511 Common Anode, Right A

a Uniform Display
2
Part Numbering System
 5 0 8 2 - x xx x - x x x xx
HDSP - x xx x - x x x xx
Mechanical Options[1]
00: No mechanical option
36: Special dimensional tolerances
Color Bin Options[1,2]
0: No color bin limitation
Maximum Intensity Bin[1,2]
0: No maximum intensity bin limitation
Minimum Intensity Bin[1,2]
0: No minimum intensity bin limitation
Device Configuration/Color[1]
1: Common Anode
3: Common Cathode
Device Specific Configuration[1]
Refer to respective data sheet
Package[1]
U: 8 mm (0.31 inch) Ultra Mini Single Digit Seven Segment Display
Notes:
1. For codes not listed in the figure above, please refer to the respective data sheet or contact your nearest Agilent representative
for details.
2. Bin options refer to shippable bins for a part-number. Color and Intensity Bins are typically restricted to 1 bin per tube
(exceptions may apply). Please refer to respective data sheet for specific bin limit information.
3
Package Dimensions
1
2
3
4
5
10
9
8
7
6
B
FUNCTION
PIN              A                           B
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
CATHODE a
CATHODE f
CATHODE g
CATHODE e
CATHODE d
CATHODE DP
ANODE DP
CATHODE c
ANODE
CATHODE b
ANODE a
ANODE f
ANODE g
ANODE e
ANODE d
CATHODE DP
ANODE DP
ANODE c
CATHODE
ANODE b
1
4